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Recognised 
or Assured 

Course Title 
Kentec 
Course 
Code 

Kentec Course Title 
GET 
Code 

Tier 
Grant 

Amount 

Recognised Agricultural Tractor 
Training 

N601-1 
N601-2 

 GET0705 3 £240 

Recognised Combined Towers and 
Low-Level for Users 

PAS002 PASMA Combined Tower for Users & Low-Level Access 
Course 

GET1325 2 £140 

Recognised Dump Truck: Articulated 
Chassis, Up To 15 Tonnes 
Training 

N204-1 
N204-2 
N205-1 
N205-2 

NPORS N204 – Forward Tipping Dumper – EWT 
NPORS N204 – Forward Tipping Dumper – Novice 
NPORS N205 – Rear Tipping Dumper - EWT 
NPORS N205 – Rear Tipping Dumper - Novice 

GET0732 3 £240 

Recognised Dump Truck: Articulated 
Chassis/Rear Tipping 
Dumper, All Sizes Training 

N204-1 
N204-2 
N205-1 
N205-2 

NPORS N204 – Forward Tipping Dumper – EWT 
NPORS N204 – Forward Tipping Dumper – Novice 
NPORS N205 – Rear Tipping Dumper - EWT 
NPORS N205 – Rear Tipping Dumper - Novice 

GET0733 3 £240 

Recognised Dump Truck: Rigid 
Chassis, All Sizes 
(Tracked) Training 

N204-1 
N204-2 
N205-1 
N205-2 

NPORS N204 – Forward Tipping Dumper – EWT 
NPORS N204 – Forward Tipping Dumper – Novice 
NPORS N205 – Rear Tipping Dumper - EWT 
NPORS N205 – Rear Tipping Dumper - Novice 

GET0737 3 £240 

Recognised Dump Truck: Rigid 
Chassis, All Sizes 
(Wheeled) Training 

N204-1 
N204-2 
N205-1 
N205-2 

NPORS N204 – Forward Tipping Dumper – EWT 
NPORS N204 – Forward Tipping Dumper – Novice 
NPORS N205 – Rear Tipping Dumper - EWT 
NPORS N205 – Rear Tipping Dumper - Novice 

GET0736 3 £240 

Recognised Dump Truck: Rigid 
Chassis, Up to 50 Tonnes 
Training 

N204-1 
N204-2 
N205-1 
N205-2 

NPORS N204 – Forward Tipping Dumper – EWT 
NPORS N204 – Forward Tipping Dumper – Novice 
NPORS N205 – Rear Tipping Dumper - EWT 
NPORS N205 – Rear Tipping Dumper - Novice 

GET0735 3 £240 
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Recognised Excavator 180 Above 5 
Tonnes Training 

N201-1 
N201-2 

NPORS N201 – Excavator 180 – Novice 
NPORS N201 – Excavator 180 - EWT 

GET0739 3 £240 

Recognised Excavator 180 Below 5 
Tonnes Training 

N201-1 
N201-2 

NPORS N201 – Excavator 180 – Novice 
NPORS N201 – Excavator 180 - EWT 

GET0738 3 £240 

Recognised Excavator 360 Above 10 
Tonnes: Lifting Operations 
Training 

N202-1 
N202-2 

NPORS N202 – Excavator 360 – Novice 
NPORS N202 – Excavator 360 - EWT 

GET0745 3 £240 

Recognised Excavator 360 Above 10 
Tonnes: Tracked Training 

N202-1 
N202-2 

NPORS N202 – Excavator 360 – Novice 
NPORS N202 – Excavator 360 - EWT 

GET0743 3 £240 

Recognised Excavator 360 Above 10 
Tonnes: Wheeled Training 

N202-1 
N202-2 

NPORS N202 – Excavator 360 – Novice 
NPORS N202 – Excavator 360 - EWT 

GET0744 3 £240 

Recognised Excavator 360 Below 10 
Tonnes: Lifting Operations 
Training 

N202-1 
N202-2 

NPORS N202 – Excavator 360 – Novice 
NPORS N202 – Excavator 360 - EWT 

GET0742 3 £240 

Recognised Excavator 360 Below 10 
Tonnes: Tracked Training 

N202-1 
N202-2 

NPORS N202 – Excavator 360 – Novice 
NPORS N202 – Excavator 360 - EWT 

GET0740 3 £240 

Recognised Excavator 360 Below 10 
Tonnes: Wheeled Training 

N202-1 
N202-2 

NPORS N202 – Excavator 360 – Novice 
NPORS N202 – Excavator 360 - EWT 

GET0741 3 £240 

Recognised Forklift Side Loader 
Training 

  GET0746 3 £240 

Recognised Forward Tipping Dumper: 
Tracked Training 

N204-1 
N204-2 

NPORS N204 – Forward Tipping Dumper – Novice 
NPORS N204 – Forward Tipping Dumper - EWT 

GET0748 3 £240 
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Recognised Forward Tipping Dumper: 
Wheeled Training 

N204-1 
N204-2 

NPORS N204 – Forward Tipping Dumper – Novice 
NPORS N204 – Forward Tipping Dumper - EWT 

GET0747 3 £240 

Recognised Harness Awareness (HA) IPA035 
IPA045 

IPAF Harness Awareness & User (HA/HU) Operator Add-on 
IPAF Harness Awareness Course 

GET3383 2 £140 

Recognised Harness Inspector (HI) IPA048 IPAF Harness Use & Inspection Course GET3385 2 £140 

Recognised Harness User (HU) IPA035 
IPA045 

IPAF Harness Awareness & User (HA/HU) Operator Add-on 
IPAF Harness Awareness Course 

GET3384 2 £140 

Recognised Industrial forklift Truck 
(experienced) 

N001-1 NPORS N001 – Industrial Counterbalance Lift Truck – EWT GET3293 2 £630 

Recognised Industrial forklift truck 
(novice) 

N001-2 NPORS N001 - Industrial Counterbalance Lift Truck – Novice GET3292 2 £630 

Recognised Introduction to health and 
safety in construction 

CITB06 CITB Health & Safety Awareness Course GET2382 1 £60 

Recognised Ladder and Stepladder 
Inspection 

LAD003 LA Ladder & Stepladder Inspection Course GET3312 1 £60 

Recognised Ladders and Stepladders 
for Managers 

LAD005 LA Ladder for Managers Course GET1321 1 £60 

Recognised Ladder and Stepladder Use LAD001 LA Ladder & Stepladder User Course GET3311 1 £60 

Recognised Linked Towers for Users PAS014 PASMA Linked Towers for Users Course GET1328 2 £140 
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Recognised Lorry Loader: Clamshell 
Bucket Training 

N107-1 
N107-2 

NPORS N107 – Lorry Loader – EWT 
NPORS N107 – Lorry Loader – Novice 

GET0761 3 £240 

Recognised Lorry Loader: Hook 
Training 

N107-1 
N107-2 

NPORS N107 – Lorry Loader – EWT 
NPORS N107 – Lorry Loader – Novice 

GET0760 3 £240 

Recognised Lorry Loader: Hydraulic 
Clamp 

N107-1 
N107-2 

NPORS N107 – Lorry Loader – EWT 
NPORS N107 – Lorry Loader – Novice 

GET0762 3 £240 

Recognised Low-Level Towers for 
Users 

PAS003 PASMA Low Level Access Course GET1324 2 £140 

Recognised MEWP Demonstrator IPA012 IPAF Demonstrator Course GET2810 2 £140 

Recognised MEWPS for Managers IPA014 
IPA015 

IPAF MEWPS for Managers Course (eLearning module) 
IPAF MEWPS for Managers Course 

GET2800 2 £140 

Recognised MEWP Operator PAL + N/A IPAF Operator PAL + Course GET2812 2 £140 

Recognised MEWP Pre-Delivery 
Inspection 

IPA035 IPAF Pre-Delivery Inspection (PDI) Course GET2813 2 £140 

Recognised Mobile Elevating Work 
Platform: Boom: Self-
Propelled Training 

IPA001 
IPA004 
IPA006 
IPA007 
IPA008 
IPA009 
IPA013 

IPAF Operator Course - 3B 
IPAF Operator Course – 1B/3B 
IPAF Operator Course – 3A/3B 
IPAF Operator Course – 1B/3A/3B 
IPAF Operator Course - 3A/3B (Saturday) 
IPAF Operator Course – Novice – 3A/3B 
IPAF Operator Course – 3A/3B eLearning & Pract) 

GET0767 3 £240 
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Recognised Mobile Elevating Work 
Platform: Boom: Vehicle 
Mounted Training 

IPA002 
IPA004 
IPA007 

IPAF Operator Course 1B 
IPAF Operator Course – 1B/3B 
IPAF Operator Course – 1B/3A/3B 

GET0766 3 £240 

Recognised Mobile Elevating Work 
Platform: Scissor Training 

IPA003 
IPA006 
IPA007 
IPA008 
IPA009 
IPA013 

IPAF Operator Course – 3A 
IPAF Operator Course – 3A/3B 
IPAF Operator Course – 1B/3A/3B 
IPAF Operator Course - 3A/3B (Saturday) 
IPAF Operator Course – Novice – 3A/3B 
IPAF Operator Course – 3A/3B eLearning & Pract) 

GET0769 3 £240 

Recognised Plant and vehicle 
marshaller (experienced) 

N133-1 
N133-2 
N403-1 
N403-2 

NPORS N133 – Plant Machinery Marshal – EWT 
NPORS N133 – Plant Machinery Marshal - Novice 
NPORS N403 – Vehicle Marshal – EWT 
NPORS N403 – Vehicle Marshal – Novice 

GET3289 2 £300 

Recognised Plant and vehicle 
marshaller (novice) 

N133-1 
N133-2 
N403-1 
N403-2 

NPORS N133 – Plant Machinery Marshal – EWT 
NPORS N133 – Plant Machinery Marshal – Novice 
NPORS N403 – Vehicle Marshal – EWT 
NPORS N403 – Vehicle Marshal – Novice 

GET3288 2 £300 

Recognised Plant Driving: Loading and 
Unloading Ride On Roller 
Training 

N214-1 
N214-2 

NPORS N214 – Road Roller – EWT 
NPORS N214 – Road Roller - Novice 

GET0799 3 £240 

Recognised Plant Driving: Non-
Operational Ride On Roller 
Training 

N214-1 
N214-2 

NPORS N214 – Road Roller – EWT 
NPORS N214 – Road Roller - Novice 

GET0798 3 £240 



2024-04-25 CITB Short Course Grant Course List 

 

OPS830-1 CITB Short Course Grant List Page 6 of 10 CONTROLLED DOCUMENT 

Recognised 
or Assured 

Course Title 
Kentec 
Course 
Code 

Kentec Course Title 
GET 
Code 

Tier 
Grant 

Amount 

Recognised Plant Driving: Tracked 
(Blade/Shovel) All Sizes, 
Non-Operational Only 
Training 

  GET0788 3 £240 

Recognised Plant Driving: Tracked 
(Blade/Shovel) All Sizes, 
Loading and Unloading 
Training 

  GET0789 3 £240 

Recognised Plant Driving: Tracked 
(Blade/Shovel) Up To 20 
Tonnes, Non-Operational 
Only Training 

  GET0786 3 £240 

Recognised Plant Driving: Tracked 
Boom Equipment All Sizes, 
Loading and Unloading 
Training 

  GET0785 3 £240 

Recognised Plant Driving: Tracked 
Boom Equipment All Sizes, 
Non-Operational Only 
Training 

  GET0784 3 £240 

Recognised Plant Driving: Tracked 
Boom Equipment, Up to 10 
tonnes, Non-Operational 
Only Training 

  GET0780 3 £240 
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Recognised Plant Driving: Tracked 
Boom, Up To 50 Tonnes, 
Loading and Unloading 
Training 

  GET0783 3 £240 

Recognised Push around Vehicle (PAV) IPA011 IPAF Push Along Vehicle (PAV) Course GET2801 1 £60 

Recognised Reach Truck Training RTI011 
RTI012 
RTI013 
RTI014 

RTITB Forklift Truck Operator Course – Novice (Reach) 
RTITB Forklift Truck Operator Course – Experienced (Reach) 
RTITB Forklift Truck Operator Course – Refresher (Reach) 
RTITB Forklift Truck Operator Course – Conversion (Reach) 

GET0800 3 £240 

Recognised Ride On Roller 
(experienced) 

N214-1 NPORS N214 – Road Roller – EWT GET3283 1 £250 

Recognised Ride On Roller (Novice) N214-2 NPORS N214 – Road Roller - Novice GET3282 1 £550 

Recognised Skid Steer Loader Training N212-1 NPORS N212 – Skid steer Loads - EWT GET0804 3 £240 

Recognised Slinger/signaller: all types, 
all duties (experienced) 

N402-1 NPORS N402 – Slinger/Signaller – EWT GET3285 P3 £300 

Recognised Slinger/signaller: all types, 
all duties (Novice) 

N402-2 NPORS N402 – Slinger/Signaller – Novice GET3284 P2 £630 

Recognised Slinger/Signaller: All Types, 
Static Duties Training 

N402-1 
N402-2 

NPORS N402 – Slinger/Signaller – EWT 
NPORS N402 – Slinger/Signaller – Novice 

GET0807 3 £240 
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Recognised Slinger/Signaller: Excavator 
Only Training 

N402-1 
N402-2 

NPORS N402 – Slinger/Signaller – EWT 
NPORS N402 – Slinger/Signaller – Novice 

GET0809 3 £240 

Recognised Slinger/Signaller: Knuckle 
Boom, Static Duties Only 
Training 

N402-1 
N402-2 

NPORS N402 – Slinger/Signaller – EWT 
NPORS N402 – Slinger/Signaller – Novice 

GET0808 3 £240 

Recognised Slinger/Signaller: Lift Truck 
Only Training 

N402-1 
N402-2 

NPORS N402 – Slinger/Signaller – EWT 
NPORS N402 – Slinger/Signaller – Novice 

GET0810 3 £240 

Recognised Telescopic Handler: All 
Sizes Excluding 360 Slew 
(Novice) 

N010-2 
RTI005 

NPORS N010 – Telescopic Handler – Novice 
RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Novice 

GET3290 2 £630 

Recognised Telescopic Handler: All 
Sizes Excluding 360 Slew 
(Experienced) 

N010-1 
RTI006 
RTI007 
RTI008 

NPORS N010 – Telescopic Handler – EWT 
RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Experienced 
RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Refresher 
RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Conversion 

GET3291 2 £300 

Recognised Telescopic Handler: All 
Sizes Including 360 Slew 
Training 

N010-1 
N010-2 
RTI005 
RTI006 
RTI007 
RTI008 

NPORS N010 – Telescopic Handler – EWT 
NPORS N010 – Telescopic Handler – Novice 
RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Novice 
RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Experienced 
RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Refresher 
RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Conversion 

GET0820 3 £240 
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Recognised Telescopic Handler: 
Industrial Telescope 
Training 

N010-1 
N010-2 
RTI005 
RTI006 
RTI007 
RTI008 

NPORS N010 – Telescopic Handler – EWT 
NPORS N010 – Telescopic Handler – Novice 
RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Novice 
RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Experienced 
RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Refresher 
RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Conversion 

GET0817 3 £240 

Recognised Telescopic Handler: 
Suspended Loads (Non-
Rough Terrain) Training 

N138-1 
 
N138-2 
 

NPORS N138 – Telescopic Handler Suspended Loads – 
EWT 
NPORS N138 – Telescopic Handler Suspended Loads – 
Novice 

N/A 2 £240 

Recognised Telescopic Handler: Up To 
9 Meters Training 

N010-1 
N010-2 
RTI005 
RTI006 
RTI007 
RTI008 

NPORS N010 – Telescopic Handler – EWT 
NPORS N010 – Telescopic Handler – Novice 
RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Novice 
RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Experienced 
RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Refresher 
RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Conversion 

GET0818 3 £240 

Recognised Towers for Managers PAS005 PASMA Towers for Managers Course GET1332 2 £140 

Recognised Towers for Users PAS001 
PAS006 

PASMA Tower for Users Course 
PASMA Tower for Users Course (Saturday) 

GET1323 2 £140 

Recognised Towers on Stairways for 
Users 

PAS010 PASMA Towers on Stairs GET1326 2 £140 
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Recognised Towers with Cantilevers PAS012 PASMA with Cantilevers GET1327 2 £140 

Recognised Tracked Loading Shovel 
Training 

  GET0825 3 £240 

Recognised Wheeled Loading Shovel 
Training 

  GET0838 3 £240 

Recognised Working at Height Novice PAS003 PASMA Work at Height Novice GET3319 1 £60 

Assured Asbestos Awareness ASB001 UKATA Asbestos Awareness GET0096 1 £60 

Assured Dust Management in 
Construction 

DUST01 Dust Management in Construction Course GET2530 1 £60 

Assured Abrasive wheels theory 
training 

ABW001 
ABW002 

Abrasive Wheels Principles 
Abrasive Wheels Principles & Practice 

GET3098 1 £60 

  


