

Recognised or Assured	Course Title	Kentec Course Code	Kentec Course Title	GET Code	Tier	Grant Amount
Recognised	Agricultural Tractor Training	N601-1 N601-2		GET0705	3	£240
Recognised	Combined Towers and Low-Level for Users	PAS002	PASMA Combined Tower for Users & Low-Level Access Course	GET1325	2	£140
Recognised	Dump Truck: Articulated Chassis, Up To 15 Tonnes Training	N204-1 N204-2 N205-1 N205-2	NPORS N204 – Forward Tipping Dumper – EWT NPORS N204 – Forward Tipping Dumper – Novice NPORS N205 – Rear Tipping Dumper - EWT NPORS N205 – Rear Tipping Dumper - Novice	GET0732	3	£240
Recognised	Dump Truck: Articulated Chassis/Rear Tipping Dumper, All Sizes Training	N204-1 N204-2 N205-1 N205-2	NPORS N204 – Forward Tipping Dumper – EWT NPORS N204 – Forward Tipping Dumper – Novice NPORS N205 – Rear Tipping Dumper - EWT NPORS N205 – Rear Tipping Dumper - Novice	GET0733	3	£240
Recognised	Dump Truck: Rigid Chassis, All Sizes (Tracked) Training	N204-1 N204-2 N205-1 N205-2	NPORS N204 – Forward Tipping Dumper – EWT NPORS N204 – Forward Tipping Dumper – Novice NPORS N205 – Rear Tipping Dumper - EWT NPORS N205 – Rear Tipping Dumper - Novice	GET0737	3	£240
Recognised	Dump Truck: Rigid Chassis, All Sizes (Wheeled) Training	N204-1 N204-2 N205-1 N205-2	NPORS N204 – Forward Tipping Dumper – EWT NPORS N204 – Forward Tipping Dumper – Novice NPORS N205 – Rear Tipping Dumper - EWT NPORS N205 – Rear Tipping Dumper - Novice	GET0736	3	£240
Recognised	Dump Truck: Rigid Chassis, Up to 50 Tonnes Training	N204-1 N204-2 N205-1 N205-2	NPORS N204 – Forward Tipping Dumper – EWT NPORS N204 – Forward Tipping Dumper – Novice NPORS N205 – Rear Tipping Dumper - EWT NPORS N205 – Rear Tipping Dumper - Novice	GET0735	3	£240



Recognised or Assured	Course Title	Kentec Course Code	Kentec Course Title	GET Code	Tier	Grant Amount
Recognised	Excavator 180 Above 5 Tonnes Training	N201-1 N201-2	NPORS N201 – Excavator 180 – Novice NPORS N201 – Excavator 180 - EWT	GET0739	3	£240
Recognised	Excavator 180 Below 5 Tonnes Training	N201-1 N201-2	NPORS N201 – Excavator 180 – Novice NPORS N201 – Excavator 180 - EWT	GET0738	3	£240
Recognised	Excavator 360 Above 10 Tonnes: Lifting Operations Training	N202-1 N202-2	NPORS N202 – Excavator 360 – Novice NPORS N202 – Excavator 360 - EWT	GET0745	3	£240
Recognised	Excavator 360 Above 10 Tonnes: Tracked Training	N202-1 N202-2	NPORS N202 – Excavator 360 – Novice NPORS N202 – Excavator 360 - EWT	GET0743	3	£240
Recognised	Excavator 360 Above 10 Tonnes: Wheeled Training	N202-1 N202-2	NPORS N202 – Excavator 360 – Novice NPORS N202 – Excavator 360 - EWT	GET0744	3	£240
Recognised	Excavator 360 Below 10 Tonnes: Lifting Operations Training	N202-1 N202-2	NPORS N202 – Excavator 360 – Novice NPORS N202 – Excavator 360 - EWT	GET0742	3	£240
Recognised	Excavator 360 Below 10 Tonnes: Tracked Training	N202-1 N202-2	NPORS N202 – Excavator 360 – Novice NPORS N202 – Excavator 360 - EWT	GET0740	3	£240
Recognised	Excavator 360 Below 10 Tonnes: Wheeled Training	N202-1 N202-2	NPORS N202 – Excavator 360 – Novice NPORS N202 – Excavator 360 - EWT	GET0741	3	£240
Recognised	Forklift Side Loader Training			GET0746	3	£240
Recognised	Forward Tipping Dumper: Tracked Training	N204-1 N204-2	NPORS N204 – Forward Tipping Dumper – Novice NPORS N204 – Forward Tipping Dumper - EWT	GET0748	3	£240



Recognised or Assured	Course Title	Kentec Course Code	Kentec Course Title	GET Code	Tier	Grant Amount
Recognised	Forward Tipping Dumper: Wheeled Training	N204-1 N204-2	NPORS N204 – Forward Tipping Dumper – Novice NPORS N204 – Forward Tipping Dumper - EWT	GET0747	3	£240
Recognised	Harness Awareness (HA)	IPA035 IPA045	IPAF Harness Awareness & User (HA/HU) Operator Add-on IPAF Harness Awareness Course	GET3383	2	£140
Recognised	Harness Inspector (HI)	IPA048	IPAF Harness Use & Inspection Course	GET3385	2	£140
Recognised	Harness User (HU)	IPA035 IPA045	IPAF Harness Awareness & User (HA/HU) Operator Add-on IPAF Harness Awareness Course	GET3384	2	£140
Recognised	Industrial forklift Truck (experienced)	N001-1	NPORS N001 – Industrial Counterbalance Lift Truck – EWT	GET3293	2	£630
Recognised	Industrial forklift truck (novice)	N001-2	NPORS N001 - Industrial Counterbalance Lift Truck – Novice	GET3292	2	£630
Recognised	Introduction to health and safety in construction	CITB06	CITB Health & Safety Awareness Course	GET2382	1	£60
Recognised	Ladder and Stepladder Inspection	LAD003	LA Ladder & Stepladder Inspection Course	GET3312	1	£60
Recognised	Ladders and Stepladders for Managers	LAD005	LA Ladder for Managers Course	GET1321	1	£60
Recognised	Ladder and Stepladder Use	LAD001	LA Ladder & Stepladder User Course	GET3311	1	£60
Recognised	Linked Towers for Users	PAS014	PASMA Linked Towers for Users Course	GET1328	2	£140



Recognised or Assured	Course Title	Kentec Course Code	Kentec Course Title	GET Code	Tier	Grant Amount
Recognised	Lorry Loader: Clamshell Bucket Training	N107-1 N107-2	NPORS N107 – Lorry Loader – EWT NPORS N107 – Lorry Loader – Novice	GET0761	3	£240
Recognised	Lorry Loader: Hook Training	N107-1 N107-2	NPORS N107 – Lorry Loader – EWT NPORS N107 – Lorry Loader – Novice	GET0760	3	£240
Recognised	Lorry Loader: Hydraulic Clamp	N107-1 N107-2	NPORS N107 – Lorry Loader – EWT NPORS N107 – Lorry Loader – Novice	GET0762	3	£240
Recognised	Low-Level Towers for Users	PAS003	PASMA Low Level Access Course	GET1324	2	£140
Recognised	MEWP Demonstrator	IPA012	IPAF Demonstrator Course	GET2810	2	£140
Recognised	MEWPS for Managers	IPA014 IPA015	IPAF MEWPS for Managers Course (eLearning module) IPAF MEWPS for Managers Course	GET2800	2	£140
Recognised	MEWP Operator PAL +	N/A	IPAF Operator PAL + Course	GET2812	2	£140
Recognised	MEWP Pre-Delivery Inspection	IPA035	IPAF Pre-Delivery Inspection (PDI) Course	GET2813	2	£140
Recognised	Mobile Elevating Work Platform: Boom: Self- Propelled Training	IPA001 IPA004 IPA006 IPA007 IPA008 IPA009 IPA013	IPAF Operator Course - 3B IPAF Operator Course - 1B/3B IPAF Operator Course - 3A/3B IPAF Operator Course - 1B/3A/3B IPAF Operator Course - 3A/3B (Saturday) IPAF Operator Course - Novice - 3A/3B IPAF Operator Course - 3A/3B eLearning & Pract)	GET0767	3	£240



Recognised or Assured	Course Title	Kentec Course Code	Kentec Course Title	GET Code	Tier	Grant Amount
Recognised	Mobile Elevating Work Platform: Boom: Vehicle Mounted Training	IPA002 IPA004 IPA007	IPAF Operator Course 1B IPAF Operator Course – 1B/3B IPAF Operator Course – 1B/3A/3B	GET0766	3	£240
Recognised	Mobile Elevating Work Platform: Scissor Training	IPA003 IPA006 IPA007 IPA008 IPA009 IPA013	IPAF Operator Course – 3A IPAF Operator Course – 3A/3B IPAF Operator Course – 1B/3A/3B IPAF Operator Course – 3A/3B (Saturday) IPAF Operator Course – Novice – 3A/3B IPAF Operator Course – 3A/3B eLearning & Pract)	GET0769	3	£240
Recognised	Plant and vehicle marshaller (experienced)	N133-1 N133-2 N403-1 N403-2	NPORS N133 – Plant Machinery Marshal – EWT NPORS N133 – Plant Machinery Marshal - Novice NPORS N403 – Vehicle Marshal – EWT NPORS N403 – Vehicle Marshal – Novice	GET3289	2	£300
Recognised	Plant and vehicle marshaller (novice)	N133-1 N133-2 N403-1 N403-2	NPORS N133 – Plant Machinery Marshal – EWT NPORS N133 – Plant Machinery Marshal – Novice NPORS N403 – Vehicle Marshal – EWT NPORS N403 – Vehicle Marshal – Novice	GET3288	2	£300
Recognised	Plant Driving: Loading and Unloading Ride On Roller Training	N214-1 N214-2	NPORS N214 – Road Roller – EWT NPORS N214 – Road Roller - Novice	GET0799	3	£240
Recognised	Plant Driving: Non- Operational Ride On Roller Training	N214-1 N214-2	NPORS N214 – Road Roller – EWT NPORS N214 – Road Roller - Novice	GET0798	3	£240



Recognised or Assured	Course Title	Kentec Course Code	Kentec Course Title	GET Code	Tier	Grant Amount
Recognised	Plant Driving: Tracked (Blade/Shovel) All Sizes, Non-Operational Only Training			GET0788	3	£240
Recognised	Plant Driving: Tracked (Blade/Shovel) All Sizes, Loading and Unloading Training			GET0789	3	£240
Recognised	Plant Driving: Tracked (Blade/Shovel) Up To 20 Tonnes, Non-Operational Only Training			GET0786	3	£240
Recognised	Plant Driving: Tracked Boom Equipment All Sizes, Loading and Unloading Training			GET0785	3	£240
Recognised	Plant Driving: Tracked Boom Equipment All Sizes, Non-Operational Only Training			GET0784	3	£240
Recognised	Plant Driving: Tracked Boom Equipment, Up to 10 tonnes, Non-Operational Only Training			GET0780	3	£240



Recognised or Assured	Course Title	Kentec Course Code	Kentec Course Title	GET Code	Tier	Grant Amount
Recognised	Plant Driving: Tracked Boom, Up To 50 Tonnes, Loading and Unloading Training			GET0783	3	£240
Recognised	Push around Vehicle (PAV)	IPA011	IPAF Push Along Vehicle (PAV) Course	GET2801	1	£60
Recognised	Reach Truck Training	RTI011 RTI012 RTI013 RTI014	RTITB Forklift Truck Operator Course – Novice (Reach) RTITB Forklift Truck Operator Course – Experienced (Reach) RTITB Forklift Truck Operator Course – Refresher (Reach) RTITB Forklift Truck Operator Course – Conversion (Reach)	GET0800	3	£240
Recognised	Ride On Roller (experienced)	N214-1	NPORS N214 – Road Roller – EWT	GET3283	1	£250
Recognised	Ride On Roller (Novice)	N214-2	NPORS N214 – Road Roller - Novice	GET3282	1	£550
Recognised	Skid Steer Loader Training	N212-1	NPORS N212 – Skid steer Loads - EWT	GET0804	3	£240
Recognised	Slinger/signaller: all types, all duties (experienced)	N402-1	NPORS N402 – Slinger/Signaller – EWT	GET3285	P3	£300
Recognised	Slinger/signaller: all types, all duties (Novice)	N402-2	NPORS N402 – Slinger/Signaller – Novice	GET3284	P2	£630
Recognised	Slinger/Signaller: All Types, Static Duties Training	N402-1 N402-2	NPORS N402 – Slinger/Signaller – EWT NPORS N402 – Slinger/Signaller – Novice	GET0807	3	£240



Recognised or Assured	Course Title	Kentec Course Code	Kentec Course Title	GET Code	Tier	Grant Amount
Recognised	Slinger/Signaller: Excavator Only Training	N402-1 N402-2	NPORS N402 – Slinger/Signaller – EWT NPORS N402 – Slinger/Signaller – Novice	GET0809	3	£240
Recognised	Slinger/Signaller: Knuckle Boom, Static Duties Only Training	N402-1 N402-2	NPORS N402 – Slinger/Signaller – EWT NPORS N402 – Slinger/Signaller – Novice	GET0808	3	£240
Recognised	Slinger/Signaller: Lift Truck Only Training	N402-1 N402-2	NPORS N402 – Slinger/Signaller – EWT NPORS N402 – Slinger/Signaller – Novice	GET0810	3	£240
Recognised	Telescopic Handler: All Sizes Excluding 360 Slew (Novice)	N010-2 RTI005	NPORS N010 – Telescopic Handler – Novice RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Novice	GET3290	2	£630
Recognised	Telescopic Handler: All Sizes Excluding 360 Slew (Experienced)	N010-1 RTI006 RTI007 RTI008	NPORS N010 – Telescopic Handler – EWT RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Experienced RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Refresher RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Conversion	GET3291	2	£300
Recognised	Telescopic Handler: All Sizes Including 360 Slew Training	N010-1 N010-2 RTI005 RTI006 RTI007 RTI008	NPORS N010 – Telescopic Handler – EWT NPORS N010 – Telescopic Handler – Novice RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Novice RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Experienced RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Refresher RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Conversion	GET0820	3	£240



Recognised or Assured	Course Title	Kentec Course Code	Kentec Course Title	GET Code	Tier	Grant Amount
Recognised	Telescopic Handler: Industrial Telescope Training	N010-1 N010-2 RTI005 RTI006 RTI007 RTI008	NPORS N010 – Telescopic Handler – EWT NPORS N010 – Telescopic Handler – Novice RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Novice RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Experienced RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Refresher RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Conversion	GET0817	3	£240
Recognised	Telescopic Handler: Suspended Loads (Non- Rough Terrain) Training	N138-1 N138-2	NPORS N138 – Telescopic Handler Suspended Loads – EWT NPORS N138 – Telescopic Handler Suspended Loads – Novice	N/A	2	£240
Recognised	Telescopic Handler: Up To 9 Meters Training	N010-1 N010-2 RTI005 RTI006 RTI007 RTI008	NPORS N010 – Telescopic Handler – EWT NPORS N010 – Telescopic Handler – Novice RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Novice RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Experienced RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Refresher RTITB Rough Terrain Truck Operator Course - Conversion	GET0818	3	£240
Recognised	Towers for Managers	PAS005	PASMA Towers for Managers Course	GET1332	2	£140
Recognised	Towers for Users	PAS001 PAS006	PASMA Tower for Users Course PASMA Tower for Users Course (Saturday)	GET1323	2	£140
Recognised	Towers on Stairways for Users	PAS010	PASMA Towers on Stairs	GET1326	2	£140



Recognised or Assured	Course Title	Kentec Course Code	Kentec Course Title	GET Code	Tier	Grant Amount
Recognised	Towers with Cantilevers	PAS012	PASMA with Cantilevers	GET1327	2	£140
Recognised	Tracked Loading Shovel Training			GET0825	3	£240
Recognised	Wheeled Loading Shovel Training			GET0838	3	£240
Recognised	Working at Height Novice	PAS003	PASMA Work at Height Novice	GET3319	1	£60
Assured	Asbestos Awareness	ASB001	UKATA Asbestos Awareness	GET0096	1	£60
Assured	Dust Management in Construction	DUST01	Dust Management in Construction Course	GET2530	1	£60
Assured	Abrasive wheels theory training	ABW001 ABW002	Abrasive Wheels Principles Abrasive Wheels Principles & Practice	GET3098	1	£60